
Exemplary Employee Award 
 
Once per year, various employees (or groups) are selected to receive an exemplary employee award.  
 
Past Recipients  
(Note: Past recipients are not eligible to receive the award a second time.) 
 
 

By Semester In Alphabetical Order 

Fall 2018 (Departmental Awards) 
   · Institutional Data and Research 
   · Energy Management Team 
   · Student Success Council 
   · College Success Development Team 
   · Foundations Taskforce Team 
   · iLearn Conversion Team 
 
Fall 2017 
   · Jim Croasmun (Administrator)  
   · Justin Garner (Administrator) 
   · Mike Lewis (Administrator) 
   · Marilyn Nelson (Staff) 
   · Deborah Reed (Staff)  
   · Jolynn Reed (Staff)  
Fall 2016 
   · Eric Conrad (Administrator)  
   · Kip Harris (Administrator) 
   · Bryan Pope (Administrator) 
   · Larry Rigby (Administrator) 
   · Tammie Bagley (Staff)  
   · Jacquel Fluckiger (Staff)  
Fall 2015 
   · TJ Ashment (Administrator)  
   · Amy LaBaugh (Administrator) 
   · Doug Stutz (Administrator) 
   · Karen George (Staff) 
   · Vickie Lovell (Staff) 
   · Joshua Nelson (Staff) 
Fall 2014 
   · Brett Cook (Administrator) 
   · Brian Schmidt (Administrator) 
   · Peter Williams (Administrator) 
   · Louise Benson (Staff) 
   · Marcanna Gohr (Staff) 
   · Dawn Shirley (Staff) 
Fall 2013 
   · Russ Benedict (Administrator) 
   · Jeremiah Cochran (Administrator) 
   · Doyle Faughn (Staff) 
Fall 2012 
   · Peggy Gibson (Administrator) 
   · Don Sparhawk (Administrator) 
   · Denise Merrill (Staff) 
   · Linda Munns (Staff) 

Allred, Kevin 
Andrus, Gloria 
Archibald, Verla 
Ashby, Coleen 
Ashcraft, Brent 
Ashment, TJ 
Bagley, Tammie 
Bailey, Mark 
Baird, Neil 
Baldwin, Beth  
Barker, Doug 
Barnes, Forrest  
Barrus, Kent 
Barrus, LaMar 
Bates, Leta 
Beattie, Alexia 
Beattie DaVawn 
Benedict, Russ 
Benson, Louise 
Bergstrom, Scott 
Bischoff, Dorothy 
Blackham, Ches 
Blanchard, Diana 
Bleggi, Judy 
Bolland, Ina Kay 
Bonner, Sherrie 
Brewerton, Denton 
Briggs, Marla 
Browning, Colene 
Brown, Jesse E. 
Brown, Jesse S. 
Brown, Martha 
Brown, Merv 
Bunnell, Steve 
Calderwood, Cheryl 
Campbell, Ron 
Carlile, Cheryl 
Cazier, Gail 
Checketts, Max 
Clark, Alan 
Clark, Wayne N. 
Clarke, LaRae 
Clements, Peggy 
Cochran, Jeremiah 
Conrad, Eric 



Fall 2011 
   · JD Griffith (Administrator) 
   · Brian Wright (Administrator) 
   · David Solomon (Staff) 
Fall 2010 
   · Doug Barker (Administrator) 
   · Bill Lewis (Staff) 
   · Vione Migel (Staff) 
Winter 2010 
   · Kurt Miller (Administrator) 
   · Joseph Meservy (Staff) 
   · Don Reed (Staff)  
Fall 2009 
   · Doug Conway (Administrator) 
   · Jill Evans (Staff) 
   · Mary Taylor (Staff) 
Summer 2009 
   · Alan L. Young (Administrator) 
   · Greg Edwards (Staff) 
   · Mary Ivie (Staff) 
Winter 2009 
   · Merv Brown (Administrator) 
   · Kevin Allred (Administrator) 
   · Cheryl Calderwood (Staff)  
Fall 2008 
   · Beth Baldwin (Administrator) 
   · Alan Hall (Staff) 
   · Cathie Shirley (Staff) 
Summer 2008 
   · Steve Bunnell (Administrator) 
   · Jud Miller (Administrator) 
   · Forrest Barnes (Staff) 
Winter 2008 
   · Kent Barrus (Administrator) 
   · Lisa Robison (Administrator) 
   · Alexia Beattie (Staff)  
Fall 2007 
   · Layne Hymas (Administrator) 
   · DJ Teichert (Administrator) 
   · Dorothy Bischoff (Staff) 
Summer 2007 
   · Scott Bergstrom (Administrator) 
   · Lark Hillier (Staff) 
   · Gary Jennings (Staff) 
Winter 2007 
   · Mark Bailey (Administrator) 
   · Brenda Summers (Staff) 
   · Jackie Terry (Staff) 
Fall 2006 
   · Wayne N. Clark (Administrator) 
   · Marla Briggs (Staff) 
   · Jeff Wynn (Staff) 
Summer 2006 
   · Brian Memmott (Administrator) 
   · Valerie Gutierrez (Staff) 

Conway, Doug 
Cook, Brett 
Cook, Doris 
Cook, William 
Croasmun, Jim 
Cromwell, George 
Dalling, Glenn 
Davidson, Cornell 
Davis, JoLynn 
Davis, Mary 
Davis, Sherrel 
Davis, Steven J. 
Diamond, Joan 
Edwards, Greg 
Ellis, Kim 
Ellsworth, Suanne 
Erickson, Doris 
Evans, Jill 
Faughn, Doyle 
Fielding, Elouise 
Fluckiger, Jacquel 
Forbush, Bruce 
Forbush, Craig 
Frost, Chuck 
Garner, Justin 
Garner, Kim 
Gee, Jim 
George, Karen 
Gibson, Peggy 
Gohr, Marcanna  
Grant, Charles 
Green, Billy 
Griffith, JD 
Griffith, Jim 
Gulbransen, Dan 
Gutierrez, Valerie 
Haeberle, John 
Hall, Alan 
Harris, Janine 
Harris, Kip 
Hatch, Betty 
Hathaway, Iris 
Haws, Murl 
Henderson, Shawna 
Hendricks, Scott 
Hepworth, Lana 
Hicks, Robert 
Hill, Donna N. 
Hillier, Lark 
Hoggan, Karen 
Hollingsworth, Guy 
Howell, Ken 
Humphreys, Dahrl 
Hymas, Kelly 
Hymas, Layne 



   · Warren Moore (Staff) 
Winter 2006 
   · Guy Hollingsworth (Administrator) 
   · Kim Garner (Staff) 
   · Brad Weaver (Staff) 
   · Kathy Webb (Staff) 
Fall 2005 
   · Gene Jeppson (Administrator) 
   · Dave Pearson (Staff) 
   · Delaina Scholes (Staff) 
Summer 2005 
   · Randy Parkinson (Administrator) 
   · Peggy Clements (Staff) 
   · Brett Johnson (Staff) 
Winter 2005 
   · Judy Bleggi (Administrator) 
   · Dan Peterson (Staff) 
   · Donette Ringel (Staff) 
Fall 2004 
   · Lori Woodland (Administrator) 
   · Luwana Roberts (Staff) 
   · Barbara Sharp (Staff) 
Summer 2004 
   · Carla Ricks (Administrator) 
   · Colleen Masterson (Staff) 
   · Dave Pfost (Staff) 
Winter 2004 
   · Rulon Nielsen (Administrator) 
   · Joan Diamond (Staff) 
   · Suanne Ellsworth (Staff) 
Fall 2003 
   · Mike Rydalch (Administrator) 
   · Sherrie Bonner (Staff) 
   · Deanna Myers (Staff) 
Spring 2003 
   · Dan Gulbransen (Administrator) 
   · Lana Hepworth (Staff) 
   · Barbara Smith (Staff) 
Fall 2002 
   · Coleman Steel (Administrator) 
   · Margaret Landon (Staff) 
   · Dan Neumann (Staff) 
Spring 2002 
   · Lee Workman (Administrator) 
   · Craig Forbush (Staff) 
   · Louella Mink (Staff) 
Fall 2001 
   · Elizabeth Jacobson (Administrator) 
   · Ches Blackham (Staff) 
   · Henry Mathews (Staff) 
Spring 2001 
   · Michael Kunz (Administrator) 
   · Leta Bates (Staff) 
   · Scott Hendricks (Staff) 
Fall 2000 

Ivie, Mary 
Jacobson, Elizabeth 
Jadine, Grant 
Jaynes, Mark 
Jennings, Gary 
Jensen, Wylene 
Jephson, Wilma 
Jeppson, Gene 
Johnson, Brett 
Kaaiakamanu, Vern 
Kunz, Michael 
LaBaugh, Amy 
Landon, Margaret 
Larson, Sander 
Leatham, Wayne 
Lewis, Bill 
Lewis, Mike 
Lindsay, Helen 
Lofthouse, Bonnie 
Lovell, Vickie 
Mann, Chris 
Martin, Joan 
Martin, Ron 
Masterson, Colleen 
Mathews, Henry 
McGary, Relda 
McKinlay, Wendy 
Memmott, Brian 
Merrill, Denise 
Meservy, Joseph 
Migel, Vione 
Miller, Don 
Miller, Jud 
Miller, Kurt 
Mink, Louella 
Miyasaki, Kevin 
Miyasaki, Sandy 
Moore, Warren 
Moss, Nyna 
Moss, Ronnie 
Mugleston, Norma Jean 
Munns, Linda 
Myers, Deanna 
Nef, Michael 
Nelson, Darlene 
Joshua Nelson 
Nelson, Marilyn 
Nelson, Nikki 
Neumann, Dan 
Nielsen, Rulon 
Nordfelt, Dixie 
Oldham, Betty 
Page, Ric 
Parkinson, Randy 
Partridge, Jennie 



   · George Cromwell (Administrator) 
   · Cornell Davidson (Staff) 
   · Susan Thurman (Staff) 
Spring 2000 
   · Kelly Hymas (Administrator) 
   · JoLynn Davis (Staff) 
   · Eva Sommer (Staff) 
Fall 1999 
   · Kevin Miyasaki (Administrator) 
   · Dixie Nordfelt (Staff) 
   · Bobbie Simonsen (Staff) 
Spring 1999 
   · Ron Martin (Administrator) 
   · Ina Kay Bolland (Staff) 
   · Jeanne Reinwand (Staff) 
Fall 1998 
   · Max Checketts (Administrator) 
   · Wendy McKinlay (Staff) 
   · Linda Wylie (Staff) 
Spring 1998 
   · Brent Ashcraft (Administrator) 
   · Ruby Whittaker (Staff) 
   · Maurice Wilkey (Staff) 
Fall 1997 
   · Jesse S. Brown (Administrator) 
   · Louise Ricks (Staff) 
   · Richard Stoddard (Staff) 
Spring 1997 
   · Kristine Powell (Administrator) 
   · Mary Davis (Staff) 
   · Wylene Jensen (Staff) 
Fall 1996 
   · Sander Larson (Administrator) 
   · Nyna Moss (Staff) 
   · Judy L. Steiner (Staff) 
Spring 1996 
   · LaMar Barrus (Administrator) 
   · William Cook (Staff) 
   · Wilma Jephson (Staff) 
Fall 1995 
   · Gail Cazier (Administrator) 
   · Michael Nef (Staff) 
   · Gwen Robertson (Staff) 
Spring 1995 
   · Steven J. Davis (Administrator) 
   · Darlene Nelson (Staff) 
   · LaNae Poulter (Staff) 
Fall 1994 
   · Max Sorensen (Administrator) 
   · Mark Jaynes (Staff) 
   · Ina Snell (Staff) 
Spring 1994 
   · Jim Sessions (Administrator) 
   · Nancy Tingey (Staff) 
   · Colleen Winn (Staff) 

Pearson, Dave 
Peck, Karen 
Perkes, Robert 
Peterson, Dan 
Peterson, Lois 
Pfost, Dave 
Pope, Bryan 
Poulter, LaNae 
Powell, Kristine 
Price, Gerald 
Reed, Deborah 
Reed, Don 
Reed, Jolynn 
Reinwand, Jeanne 
Rhodehouse, JoAnn 
Ricks, Carla 
Ricks, Louise 
Ricks, Norm 
Rigby, Larry 
Ringel, Donette 
Risenmay, Jay 
Roberts, LuWana 
Robertson, Gwen 
Robison, Lisa 
Roundy, Colleen 
Rudd, Janet 
Rydalch, Mike 
Schmidt, Brian  
Schneiter, Artella 
Schneiter, Bobby 
Scholes, Delaina 
Searcy, Bonnie 
Sessions, Jim 
Sharp, Barbara 
Shirley, Cathie 
Shirley, Dawn  
Simonsen, Bobbie 
Smith, Barbara 
Snell, Ina 
Solomon, David 
Sommer, Eva 
Sorensen, Max 
Sparhawk, Don 
Steel, Coleman 
Steiner, Judy L. 
Stoddard, Richard 
Stutz, Doug 
Sullivan, Roger 
Summers, Brenda 
Taylor, Mary 
Teichert, DJ  
Terry, Jackie 
Thurman, Susan 
Tingey, Nancy 
Tuckett, Sharon 



Fall 1993 
   · DaVawn Beattie (Administrator) 
   · Karen Hoggan (Staff) 
   · Vern Kaaiakamanu (Staff) 
Spring 1993 
   · Alan Clark (Administrator) 
   · John Haeberle (Administrator) 
   · Wayne Leatham (Staff) 
   · Betty Oldham (Staff) 
Fall 1992 
   · Jan Wilcox (Administrator) 
   · Bruce Forbush (Staff) 
   · Jennie Partridge (Staff) 
Spring 1992 
   · Charles Grant (Administrator) 
   · Colene Browning (Staff) 
   · Relda McGary (Staff) 
Fall 1991 
   · Neil Baird (Administrator) 
   · Doris Cook (Staff) 
   · Kim Ellis (Staff) 
Spring 1991 
   · Jay Risenmay (Administrator) 
   · Jesse E. Brown (Staff) 
   · Murl Haws (Staff) 
Fall 1990 
   · Glenn Dalling (Administrator) 
   · Sandy Miyasaki (Staff) 
   · Bobby Schneiter (Staff) 
Spring 1990 
   · Ronnie Moss (Administrator) 
   · Bonnie Lofthouse (Staff) 
   · Lois Peterson (Staff) 
Fall 1989 
   · Robert Perkes (Administrator) 
   · Diana Blanchard (Staff) 
   · Lucile Yearke (Staff) 
Spring 1989 
   · Gloria Andrus (Administrator) 
   · Doris Erickson (Staff) 
   · Trent Walker (Staff) 
Fall 1988 
   · Ron Campbell (Administrator) 
   · Verla Archibald (Staff) 
   · Dahrl Humphreys (Staff) 
Spring 1988 
   · Ric Page (Administrator) 
   · JoAnn Rhodehouse (Staff) 
   · Neil Vance (Staff) 
Fall 1987 
   · Coleen Ashby (Administrator) 
   · Martha Brown (Staff) 
   · Cheryl Carlile (Staff) 
Spring 1987 
   · Ken Howell (Administrator) 

Vance, Neil 
Walker, Trent 
Weaver, Brad 
Webb, Kathy 
Whittaker, Ruby 
Wilcox, Jan 
Wilkey, Maurice 
Williams, Peter 
Winn, Colleen 
Woodland, Lori 
Woods, Ramona 
Woolf, Joseph 
Workman, Lee 
Wright, Brian 
Wylie, Linda 
Wynn, Jeff 
Yearke, Lucile 
Young, Alan L. 



   · Billy Green (Staff) 
   · Joan Martin (Staff) 
Fall 1986 
   · Bonnie Searcy (Administrator) 
   · Shawna Henderson (Staff) 
   · Helen Lindsay (Staff) 
Spring 1986 
   · LaRae Clarke (Administrator) 
   · Don Miller (Staff) 
   · Ramona Woods (Staff) 
Fall 1985 
   · Iris Hathaway (Administator) 
   · Grant Jardine (Staff) 
   · Chris Mann (Staff) 
Spring 1985 
   · Norm Ricks (Administrator) 
   · Robert Hicks (Staff) 
   · Norma Jean Mugleston (Staff) 
Fall 1984 
   · Gerald Price (Administrator) 
   · Elouise Fielding (Staff) 
   · Janet Ruud (Staff) 
Spring 1984 
   · Jim Gee (Administrator) 
   · Jim Griffith (Staff) 
   · Janine Harris (Staff) 
Fall 1983 
   · Sherrel Davis (Administrator) 
   · Roger Sullivan (Staff) 
   · Sharon Tuckett (Staff) 
Spring 1983 
   · Chuck Frost (Administrator) 
   · Karen Peck (Staff) 
   · Joseph Woolf (Staff) 
Fall 1982 
   · Denton Brewerton (Administrator) 
   · Betty Hatch (Staff) 
   · Donna N. Hill (Staff) 
Spring 1982 
   · Colleen Roundy (Administrator) 
   · Nikki Nelson (Staff) 
   · Artella Schneiter (Staff) 
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